R 201936Z SEP 24

FM COMCOGARD PSC WASHINGTON DC

TO ALCGRSV

BT

UNCLAS

ALCGRSV 061/24

SUBJ: 2024 RESERVE MASTER CHIEF ADVANCEMENT PANEL FINAL ELIGIBILITY LIST
A. ALCOAST 303/24

B. Enlistments, Evaluations, and Advancements, COMDTINST M1000.2 (series)
C. Guidance and Eligibility Criteria for Enlisted Personnel Boards and Panels,
PSCINST 1401.2 (series)

D. The Commandant’s and Master Chief Petty Officer of the Coast Guard's
Guidance to AY25 Enlisted Selection Boards and Panels

E. Coast Guard Military Human Resource Record (CGMHRR) System, COMDTINST
1080.10 (series)

1. This message serves as the final eligibility list for the 2024 Reserve

Master Chief Advancement Panel (RMCAP) which was announced in Ref A.

All Senior Chief Petty Officers (SCPOs) identified below are candidates for

the 2024 RMCAP and should review this message and Refs A thru E in their
entirety. Commanding Officers (COs), Officers-In-Charge (OICs), and

Senior Reserve Officers (SROs) must ensure all members, within their
command, are aware of their candidacy.

2. The 2024 RMCAP will convene on 14 October 2024. The Panel Eligibility
Date (PED) of 1 July 2024 announced in Ref A remains in effect.

3. The following 48 SCPOs, listed alphabetically by last name, will be
considered:

No Rank Name Unit

1 PACS Anderson, Michael COMMANDANT (CG-1K4)

2 GMCS Bal, Jason CG STA EATONS NECK

3 IVCS Barry, Sean CGIS SENIOR RSV SEC

4 BMCS Bentley, Christopher CG STA BELLINGHAM

5 BMCS Bianca, Marcus CG STA FREEPORT

6 BMCS Canazzi, Robert CG STA BUFFALO

7 BMCS Cheval, Adrien SEC VIRGINIA CMD CADRE

8 MSTCS Colon, Rodney SEC SAN JUAN INSPECTIONS DIV
9 0SCS Demorat, Stephen CG STA SOUTH PORTLAND

10 MKCS Durrett, Michael CG STA MIAMI BEACH

11 MKCS Dussault, Corey PACAREA (PAC-3SF)

12 MKCS Fazio, Anthony SFO ATLANTIC CITY

13 BMCS Folckemer, Joshua RL-(CG-09241)-ST PETERSBURG FL
14 MECS Freeman, Robert PSU 307 COMMAND STAFF

15 MKCS Gadbois, Eric SEC LAKE MICH CMD CADRE

16 CSCS Gomes, Amanda CG-IMAT EMERGENCY MGMT DEPT
17 BMCS Grulke, Josua SEC N GREAT LAKES CMD CADRE
18 ISCS Guarente, Brian COMMANDANT (CG-212)



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48

MSTCS
BMCS
GMCS
BMCS
BMCS
MKCS
YNCS
BMCS
MKCS
MECS
MKCS
MECS
MSTCS
BMCS
YNCS
MKCS
YNCS
YNCS
ETCS
MECS
MECS
BMCS
BMCS
BMCS
MECS
SKCS
IVCS
BMCS

BMCS
DCCS

Halter, Gregory
Hunt, Christopher
Jones, Joseph
Larson, Ross
Lawton, John
Lockwood, Gregory
Maginnis, Beth
Mastrangelo, Bryan
McNamee, Mathew
Obermeyer, Chris
Ott, Jason

Ott, Matthew
Pascal, Irwin
Pizzigno, Joseph
Reid, Stacey

Ridad, John David
Ringle, David

Riolo, Laura
Sampson, Rhett
Simmons, Jonathan
Smith, Jacob
Sonnier, Brittney
Stephanos, John
Stoner, Daniel
Summers, Daniel
Thompson, Jeane
Toland, Jeffrey
Vanderpol, Brady

Yaffe, lan
Yates, Cory

SEC MARYLAND-NCR INC MGMT DIV
CG STA FORT LAUDERDALE

PSU 308 WEAPONS DIV

CG STA PORTSMOUTH

LDC CPO ACADEMY

PSU 301 MAINTENANCE DIV

BASE CHA SPO (PS)

CG STA JONES BEACH

SFLC MOBILE LOGISTICS BR

OL-PAC MSRON 1-SAN DIEGO

SEC OHIO VAL CMD CADRE

SEC DEL BAY CMD CADRE

CG STA LITTLE CREEK

CG STA PONCE DE LEON INLET
CAREER INVESTMENT DIV

PSU 312 COMMAND STAFF

SPECIAL MISSIONS TRAINING CTR
SEC DETROIT CMD CADRE

CG RECRUITING COMMAND

BASE CHARLESTON

SEC CHARLESTON ENFORCEMENT DIV
CG STA PORT OCONNOR

CG STA BOSTON

CGRC PROCUREMENT BR

MSU PORT ARTHUR
RL-(LANT-83)-BUZZARDS BAY MA
CGIS SENIOR RSV SEC

PSU 313 WATERSIDE SECURITY DIV

CG STA SOUTH PORTLAND
IPD ST LOUIS

4. SCPOs desiring to submit communications to the Board must follow the

guidelines provided in paragraph 9.f of Ref C. Communications shall be sent

via email as a command-endorsed, electronically signed memo to HQS-SMB-CGPSC-RPM-
BoardsPanels@uscg.mil to arrive no later than the day before the panel

convenes. Early communication submissions are required to allow adequate
time for correction should a submission contain unauthorized content.

5. All SCPOs being considered shall review their Coast Guard Military

Human Resource Record (CGMHRR) in accordance with Ref E. To find out more
about viewing your CGMHRR via iPERMS, please visit the PSC-BOPS website at:

https://www.dcms.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Assistant-Commandant-for-Human-Resources-CG-

1/Personnel-Service-Center-PSC/BOPS/PSC-BOPS-C/CGMHRR/

6. All SCPOs shall review Ref D which establishes the Commandant’s vision
for selection to Master Chief Petty Officer. This document is available at


mailto:HQS-SMB-CGPSC-RPM-BoardsPanels@uscg.mil
mailto:HQS-SMB-CGPSC-RPM-BoardsPanels@uscg.mil
https://www.dcms.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Assistant-Commandant-for-Human-Resources-CG-1/Personnel-Service-Center-PSC/BOPS/PSC-BOPS-C/CGMHRR/
https://www.dcms.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Assistant-Commandant-for-Human-Resources-CG-1/Personnel-Service-Center-PSC/BOPS/PSC-BOPS-C/CGMHRR/

the following link:

uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-epm/epm-1/Boards and
Panels/SiteAssets/Forms/Allltems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fpsc_spo%2Fpsc-epm%2Fepm-1%2FBoards and
Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards-and-Panels%2FAY25-CGC-and-MCPOCG-Guidance-to-
Enlisted-Boards-and-Panels%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fpsc_spo%2Fpsc-epm%2Fepm-1%2FBoards and
Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards-and-Panels.

7. Any SCPO who believes they are eligible to be considered for selection

by this panel and whose name does appear on the above list must contact

LCDR Joshua Denney, Boards and Panels Section Chief, at 202-795-6507 or by

email at Joshua.A.Denney@uscg.mil.

8. CAPT T. E. Fryar, Chief, CG PSC-RPM, sends.

9. Internet release authorized.



https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-epm/epm-1/Boards%20and%20Panels/SiteAssets/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2FAY25%2DCGC%2Dand%2DMCPOCG%2DGuidance%2Dto%2DEnlisted%2DBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-epm/epm-1/Boards%20and%20Panels/SiteAssets/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2FAY25%2DCGC%2Dand%2DMCPOCG%2DGuidance%2Dto%2DEnlisted%2DBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-epm/epm-1/Boards%20and%20Panels/SiteAssets/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2FAY25%2DCGC%2Dand%2DMCPOCG%2DGuidance%2Dto%2DEnlisted%2DBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-epm/epm-1/Boards%20and%20Panels/SiteAssets/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2FAY25%2DCGC%2Dand%2DMCPOCG%2DGuidance%2Dto%2DEnlisted%2DBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels
https://uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc_spo/psc-epm/epm-1/Boards%20and%20Panels/SiteAssets/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2FAY25%2DCGC%2Dand%2DMCPOCG%2DGuidance%2Dto%2DEnlisted%2DBoards%2Dand%2DPanels%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fpsc%5Fspo%2Fpsc%2Depm%2Fepm%2D1%2FBoards%20and%20Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards%2Dand%2DPanels
mailto:Joshua.A.Denney@uscg.mil

