R 201936Z SEP 24 FM COMCOGARD PSC WASHINGTON DC

TO ALCGRSV

ΒT

UNCLAS

ALCGRSV 061/24

SUBJ: 2024 RESERVE MASTER CHIEF ADVANCEMENT PANEL FINAL ELIGIBILITY LIST A. ALCOAST 303/24

B. Enlistments, Evaluations, and Advancements, COMDTINST M1000.2 (series)
C. Guidance and Eligibility Criteria for Enlisted Personnel Boards and Panels, PSCINST 1401.2 (series)

D. The Commandant's and Master Chief Petty Officer of the Coast Guard's Guidance to AY25 Enlisted Selection Boards and Panels

E. Coast Guard Military Human Resource Record (CGMHRR) System, COMDTINST 1080.10 (series)

1. This message serves as the final eligibility list for the 2024 Reserve Master Chief Advancement Panel (RMCAP) which was announced in Ref A. All Senior Chief Petty Officers (SCPOs) identified below are candidates for the 2024 RMCAP and should review this message and Refs A thru E in their entirety. Commanding Officers (COs), Officers-In-Charge (OICs), and Senior Reserve Officers (SROs) must ensure all members, within their command, are aware of their candidacy.

2. The 2024 RMCAP will convene on 14 October 2024. The Panel Eligibility Date (PED) of 1 July 2024 announced in Ref A remains in effect.

3. The following 48 SCPOs, listed alphabetically by last name, will be considered:

No	Rank	Name	Unit
1	PACS	Anderson, Michael	COMMANDANT (CG-1K4)
2	GMCS	Bal, Jason	CG STA EATONS NECK
3	IVCS	Barry, Sean	CGIS SENIOR RSV SEC
4	BMCS	Bentley, Christopher	CG STA BELLINGHAM
5	BMCS	Bianca, Marcus	CG STA FREEPORT
6	BMCS	Canazzi, Robert	CG STA BUFFALO
7	BMCS	Cheval, Adrien	SEC VIRGINIA CMD CADRE
8	MSTCS	Colon, Rodney	SEC SAN JUAN INSPECTIONS DIV
9	OSCS	Demorat, Stephen	CG STA SOUTH PORTLAND
10	MKCS	Durrett, Michael	CG STA MIAMI BEACH
11	MKCS	Dussault, Corey	PACAREA (PAC-3SF)
12	MKCS	Fazio, Anthony	SFO ATLANTIC CITY
13	BMCS	Folckemer, Joshua	RL-(CG-09241)-ST PETERSBURG FL
14	MECS	Freeman, Robert	PSU 307 COMMAND STAFF
15	MKCS	Gadbois, Eric	SEC LAKE MICH CMD CADRE
16	CSCS	Gomes, Amanda	CG-IMAT EMERGENCY MGMT DEPT
17	BMCS	Grulke, Josua	SEC N GREAT LAKES CMD CADRE
18	ISCS	Guarente, Brian	COMMANDANT (CG-212)

19	MSTCS	Halter, Gregory	SEC MARYLAND-NCR INC MGMT DIV
20	BMCS	Hunt, Christopher	CG STA FORT LAUDERDALE
21	GMCS	Jones, Joseph	PSU 308 WEAPONS DIV
22	BMCS	Larson, Ross	CG STA PORTSMOUTH
23	BMCS	Lawton, John	LDC CPO ACADEMY
24	MKCS	Lockwood, Gregory	PSU 301 MAINTENANCE DIV
25	YNCS	Maginnis, Beth	BASE CHA SPO (PS)
26	BMCS	Mastrangelo, Bryan	CG STA JONES BEACH
27	MKCS	McNamee, Mathew	SFLC MOBILE LOGISTICS BR
28	MECS	Obermeyer, Chris	OL-PAC MSRON 1-SAN DIEGO
29	MKCS	Ott, Jason	SEC OHIO VAL CMD CADRE
30	MECS	Ott, Matthew	SEC DEL BAY CMD CADRE
31	MSTCS	Pascal, Irwin	CG STA LITTLE CREEK
32	BMCS	Pizzigno, Joseph	CG STA PONCE DE LEON INLET
33	YNCS	Reid, Stacey	CAREER INVESTMENT DIV
34	MKCS	Ridad, John David	PSU 312 COMMAND STAFF
35	YNCS	Ringle, David	SPECIAL MISSIONS TRAINING CTR
36	YNCS	Riolo, Laura	SEC DETROIT CMD CADRE
37	ETCS	Sampson, Rhett	CG RECRUITING COMMAND
38	MECS	Simmons, Jonathan	BASE CHARLESTON
39	MECS	Smith, Jacob	SEC CHARLESTON ENFORCEMENT DIV
40	BMCS	Sonnier, Brittney	CG STA PORT OCONNOR
41	BMCS	Stephanos, John	CG STA BOSTON
42	BMCS	Stoner, Daniel	CGRC PROCUREMENT BR
43	MECS	Summers, Daniel	MSU PORT ARTHUR
44	SKCS	Thompson, Jeane	RL-(LANT-83)-BUZZARDS BAY MA
45	IVCS	Toland, Jeffrey	CGIS SENIOR RSV SEC
46	BMCS	Vanderpol, Brady	PSU 313 WATERSIDE SECURITY DIV
47	BMCS	Yaffe, Ian	CG STA SOUTH PORTLAND
48	DCCS	Yates, Cory	IPD ST LOUIS

4. SCPOs desiring to submit communications to the Board must follow the guidelines provided in paragraph 9.f of Ref C. Communications shall be sent via email as a command-endorsed, electronically signed memo to <u>HQS-SMB-CGPSC-RPM-BoardsPanels@uscg.mil</u> to arrive no later than the day before the panel convenes. Early communication submissions are required to allow adequate time for correction should a submission contain unauthorized content.
5. All SCPOs being considered shall review their Coast Guard Military Human Resource Record (CGMHRR) in accordance with Ref E. To find out more about viewing your CGMHRR via iPERMS, please visit the PSC-BOPS website at: <a href="https://www.dcms.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Assistant-Commandant-for-Human-Resources-CG-1/Personnel-Service-Center-PSC/BOPS/PSC-BOPS-C/CGMHRR/">https://www.dcms.uscg.mil/Our-Organization/Assistant-Commandant-for-Human-Resources-CG-1/Personnel-Service-Center-PSC/BOPS/PSC-BOPS-C/CGMHRR/</a>

6. All SCPOs shall review Ref D which establishes the Commandant's vision for selection to Master Chief Petty Officer. This document is available at

the following link:

uscg.sharepoint-mil.us/sites/psc\_spo/psc-epm/epm-1/Boards and Panels/SiteAssets/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fpsc\_spo%2Fpsc-epm%2Fepm-1%2FBoards and Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards-and-Panels%2FAY25-CGC-and-MCPOCG-Guidance-to-Enlisted-Boards-and-Panels%2Epdf&parent=%2Fsites%2Fpsc\_spo%2Fpsc-epm%2Fepm-1%2FBoards and

Panels%2FSiteAssets%2FSitePages%2FBoards-and-Panels.

7. Any SCPO who believes they are eligible to be considered for selection

by this panel and whose name does appear on the above list must contact

LCDR Joshua Denney, Boards and Panels Section Chief, at 202-795-6507 or by email at Joshua.A.Denney@uscg.mil.

8. CAPT T. E. Fryar, Chief, CG PSC-RPM, sends.

9. Internet release authorized.